## RESOLUTION # 1987-21

## A RESOLUTION TO RAISE THE FEE COLLECTED BY THE COUNTY CLERK FOR A BEER PETITION

WHEREAS, the County Clerk now collects One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) for a beer petition which is used to pay the Weakley County Beer Board for their services at a hearing, and

WHEREAS, this amount is not sufficient to pay the cost of a hearing for five (5) members.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Weakley County Legislative Body at its regular meeting, this the 20th day of April, 1987, that the fee collected by the County Clerk for a beer petition be increased to \$200.00 which is needed to pay the members of the Weakley County Beer Board for a hearing.

Pursuant to the rules of the Weakley County Legislative Body, this Resolution is sponsored by the following members of the Commission:

James H. Bell The Butes
APPROVED:
Chairman, Budget Committee
Motion was made by CommissionerGEORGE BROUSSARD that the
foregoing resolution be approved. Seconded by Commissioner <u>SAM SINCLAIR</u> .
Upon being put to aROLL CALL Vote. Motion carried.

APPROVED:

Sluy Sillebrew, County Executive

ATTESTED TO

Faye Butts County Clerk